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BURGE'S IRIS GARDEN
1500 Amhurst

Area Code 817, Phone 382-5375

Denton, Texas 76201

PRICE LIST

We have been careful in selecting the iris we list
this year. You may buy with confidence, they are the
good ones.

See terms of sale for Special Offer.

Row No. Name of Iris Awards Price

17-56 Above All HM 66 2.50

15 Ad Astra HM 68 15.00

49 After All HC 66 12.00

24-42 Air de Ballet HM 66 8.00

16-44 Albino Plumes 15.00

42 Alcalde 17.50

43 Amber Accent 20.00

7-23 Amigos Guitar AM 67 7.50

5-7-21 Annabel Lee HM 67 10.00

44-54 Annabel Lee HM 67 10.00

6-21-47 April Melody HM 68 8.00

49 April Melody HM 68 8,00

30 Apropose AM 69 10.00

39 Ardi Loy 15.00

16-55 Arpage HM 68 5.00
42 Azure Apogee HM 68 15.00

7-22-44 Babbling Brook AM 69 10.00

6-15-45 Baccarat HM 68 8.00

58 Baccarat HM 68 8.00

24-42-60 Bengal Beauty HM 63 3.50

4-20-46 Bewitched HM 68 10.00

54 Bewitched HM 68 10.00

3-15-19 Bisco 30.00

56-59 Bisco 30.00
30 Big John 3.50

41 Big League Net 20.00

4-18-54 Blue Chiffon HM 67 6.00
56 Blue Chiffon HM 67 6.00

25-41-63 Blue Mountain HM 65 3,50

8-22-43 Blue Petticoats AM 68 5.00

47 Blue Petticoats AM 68 5.00
26-41 Bon Vivant HM 64 5.00

9-48 Bright Moon HC 65 5.00

16-44-49 Bright Butterfly HM 68 17.50
30 Brokers Tip 12.00

2 Butterfly Baby Display

17-55 Caliente HM 69 15.00

3-18-55 Camelot Rose AM 68 15.00

55 Camelot Rose AM 68 15.00

28-40 Campus Flirt HM 66 4.00

47 Canary Cadance HM 68 15.00

9-23-42 Canary Frills HM 66 15.00
48 Canary Frills HM 66 4.00
16-40-46 Candalaria HC 67 15.00
30 Cape Town HM 69 8.00

42 Carillon Festival 16.00

25-43 Carved Alabaster HM 67 3.00

15-27-59 Cataldo 15.00

3-4-19 Charmaine HM 68 15.00

45-46-54 Charmaine HM 68 15.00
43 Charade HC 65 7.50
16-58 Charm of Eden HM 68 15.00
5-22-44 Charm School HM 65 7.50
54 Charm School HM- 65 7.50
27-40-63 Chinese Coral AM 65 5.00
6-21-46 Chordette HM 69 5.00
45 Chordette HM 69 5.00
4 Christmas Time AM 68 8.00
25-44-62 Christie Anne HM 65 3.50
15-59 Cimarron Strip HM 69 25.00
30 Citrine Charm 15.00
15-58 Claremont Classic 15.00
41-26 Claudia Rene AM 66 3.00

5-8-19 Cloud Capers HM 67 7.50

"45^'47-54*"" Cloud Capers HM 67
'50

30-44-49 Cloud Crest HM 69 ^ loo
4-19-55 Cocktail Time HM 67 ''W.OO
15-59 Constancy HC 66 10.00
27-40 Coraband AM 66 3.00
30 Coral Ice HM 69 17.50
16-58 Costal Waters 10.00
25-44-60 Country Squire HM 67 7.50
62 Country Squire HM 67 7.50
8-48 Credo HM 67 10.00
27 Crinkled Gem HM 67 4.00
6-22-43 Crinkled Joy HM 68 15.00
25-42 Crinoline HM 66 7.50
7-21-46 Crystal Blaze HM 68 15.00
47 Crystal Blaze HM 68 15.00
29-36 Crystal Blue HM 65 5.00
27-41-61 Crystal River HM 65 12.50
61 Crystal River HM 65 12.50
6-20-47 Curtain Call 12.00

29-39-61 Dancing Bride HM 64 4.00
5-19-22 Dashing Prince HM 66 10.00
42-44-54 Dashing Prince HM 66 10.00
3-21-46 Debbie Rairdon AM 68 10.00
55 Debbie Rairdon AM 68 10.00
56-17 Denver Dawn HM 67 4.00
39 Dresdren Frills Net 20.00
2-23-43 Diplomacy HM 67 10.00
15-59 Diplomat HM 67 10.00
18-55 Distant Hills HM 66 3.00
6-22-47 Dream Time HM 68 ^^0
3-16-45 Dusky Dancer HM 68 -i 50
47 Dusky Dancer HM 68 ■  '^^50
15-23-43 Echo One HM 67 15.00
58 Echo One HM 67 15.00

15-40-60 Elegant Farmer 8.00



27 Emissary HC 68 Net 30.00

6-21-46 Etched Apricot HM 69 7.50

48 ̂ Etched Apricot HM 69 7.50

6  ' ̂ Eternal Flame HM 68 Net 12.00

27- '62 Fair and Warm HM 65 4.00

4l' Fairy Magic Net 15.00

29 Fairy Rose 3.00

16-56 Fireball HM 68 7.50

7-7-9 Flaming Dragon HM 67 7.50

23-43-45 Flaming Dragon HM 67 7.50

47-48 Flaming Dragon HM 67 7.50

16-57 Flaming Star HM 68 20.00

63 Flapperette HM 66 8.00

48 Flight of Angels HM 69 Display only

43 Flower Power 20.00

63 Fountain Blue HM 67 5.00

28-39 French Flair HM 62 2.50

60 Frontier Marshall AM 68 5.00

8-9-22 Fuj is Mantle AM 69 10.00

42-45-48 Fujis Mantle AM 69 10.00

39 Gala Madrid HM 69 Net 25.00

6-26-41 Gay Lights HM 64 6.00

49 Gay Lights HM 64 6.00

15-59 Gentility 15.00

7-22-22 Gingersnap AM 68 8.00

43 Gingersnap AM 68 8.00

3-7-56 Glacier Sunset HM 68 15.00

56 Glacier Sunset HM 68 15.00

41 Glaced Orange Net 20.00

6-21-46 Glowing Tiara HM 67 5.00

49 Glowing Tiara HM 67 5.00

41 Golden Autumn HC 68 Net 20.00

42 Golden Chord HM 67 5.00

25- 60 Gold Citation HM 66 8.00

27- Golden Chance HM 64 3.00

24-60 Golden Chord HM 67 5.00

8-22-43 Golden Plunder HM 67 8.00

47 Golden Plunder HM 67 8.00

2-17-42 Golden Sensation HM 69 5.00

54-57 Golden Sensation HM 69 5.00

57 Grand Alliance AM 69 12.50

18-56 Grandiflora HM 66 8.00

30-30 Grape Festival 20.00

9-23-43 Gypsy Dancer 5.00

44 Gypsy Dancer 5.00

28-63 Gypsy Lullaby AM 64 3.00

15-59 Hallelujah Trail HM 68 7.50

9 Harmony House HM 67 3.00

16-28-57 Heather Halo HM 68 3.50

2-18-54 Heavens Own 2.00

25-41-62 High Country HM 67 8.00

15-39 High Esteem HM 67 15.00

20 High Life HM 67 5.00

62 High Praise HM 67 7.50

6-21-47 High Sierra HM 68 10.00

49 High Sierra HM 68 10.00

20-46 Honesty HM 68 10.00

61 Ice Follies HC 64 8.50

7-20-47 Impact HM 68 15.00

4-18-54 Indian Head 5.00

Integrity 12.50

2- ) Irish Lullaby AM 68 10.00

59 Irish Lullaby AM 68 10.00

15-59 Itsa Doozey 15.00

26-40 Jabot HC 61 2.00

3-18-55 Janni HM 68 10.00

5-21

15-58

8-23-26

40-44-49

6-28-46

19-48

42

29-39

16-29-57

9-16-48

57

44

40-48

29

62

15-58

2-3-5

17-20-46

54-55-57

22-39

46

41

23-43

28

4-19-45

54

17-55

6-21-46

49

29-43-45

15-58

30

16-56

47

16-46-48

57

26-40-60

27-40

6-7-9-19

43-44-49

61

8-22-44

24-25-41

41-60

15-58

28-39

41

30

28

61

30-40

7-7-9-18

45-48-56

3-4-20-56

24-42

39

15-49-58

25-44

2-5-22-59

16-57

24-42

16-57

8-30-36

45

15-59

15-59

16-41

Java Dove

Jeweled Flight (
Jewel Tone

Jewel Tone

Jolie

Kingdom
Kiss N'Tell

La Sabre

Launching Pad
Laurie

Laurie

Lemon Tree

Light Fantastic
Lightning Ridge
Light of Love
Light Touch
Lilac Champagne
Lilac Champagne
Lilac Champagne
Lilac Flare

Lilac Mist

Lime Fizz

Lorna Lee

Love Letters

Lucille Tolman

Lucille Tolman

Lynn Reid

Mad Maid

Mad Maid

Mahola

Mandarin Orange

Marquesan Skies
Margarita
Marshmallow

Matinata

Matinata

May Melody
May Orchid
Milady
Milady
Midwest Morning

Milestone

Mission Sunset

Mission Sunset

Mister

Miss Virginia
Molten Embers

Moonlight & Roses
Moon Crest

Moon River

Morning Kiss

Mulberry Wine
Mulberry Wine

Music Hall

Music Maker

Hatches Trace

New Moon

New Port

NigVit Heron
Nightside
Night Song
Ninevah

Nob Hill

Nob Hill

Normandie

Nuez

October Ale

AM 67 10.00

Lap an 68 20.00

HM 67 7.50

HM 67 7.50

HM 68 6.00

AM 67 6.00

15.00

AM 68 3.00

HM 68 10.00

Am 69 10.00

AM 69 10.00

HM 67 5.00

HM 69 20.00

HM 67 15.00

HM 64 10.00

HM 68 15.00

AM 68 7.50

AM 68 7.50

AM 68 7.50

Net 20.00

HC 68 Net 20.00

HC 68 Net 20.00

HM 67 7.50

10.00

HM 67 15.00

HM 67 15.00

HM 65 2.00

HM 67 5.00

HM 67 5.00

HM 67 9.00

10.00

HM 69 5.00

HM 69 15.00

HM 68 15.00

HM 69 15.00

HM 69 15.00

AM 69 5.00

6.00

HM 67 7.50

HM 67 7.50

HM 66 7.50

AM 68 10.00

AM 66 3.50

AM 66 3.50

20.00

HC 64 4.00

HC 68 Net 20.00

HM 69 5.00

HM 63 2.00

AM 66 2.00

HM 69 12.00

AM 69 7.50

AM 69 7.50

HM 68 15.00

AM 66 3.50

15.00

HM 69 15.00

HM 66 3.00

HM 68 12.00

HM 68 12.00

HM 66 5.00

HC 65 5.00

HM 67 3.50

HM 67 3.50

10.00

15.00

HM 69 12.00



2-17-24-42 Orange Chariot HM 65 5.00 47 Seaside HM 68 15.00

57-59-63 Orange Chariot HM 65 5.. 00 15-59 Seven Leagues HM 69 30.00

18-18-56 Orange Parade AM 64 5.00 ' 15-29 Signature HM 66 10.00

9 Orange Triumph HC 65 5.00 15-59 Silence HM 68 15.00

4-19-29 Orange Vista HM 68 15.00 22 Silver Skies HM 68 •-~-o.oo

48-54 Orange Vista HM 68 15.00 43 Silver Shadows 8.50

5-9-19 Orchid Brocade AM 68 5.00 30 Skyball £.00

46-48-49 Orchid Brocade AM 68 5.00 16-57 Sky Harbor ^b.OO
2-8-17 Orchid Dancer HC 65 5.00 39 Smart Barbra ^15.00
45-56 Orchid Dancer HC 65 5.00 42 Soft Melody 15.00

46 Orchid Wings Hamblen #64-25-2 Guest 43 Son of Star HC 68 30.00

15-30 Orinda 12.00 40 Southern Charm 17.50

39 Outreach J, Nelson 1970 Display 2-5-23-24 Southern Comfort HM 66 4.00

30 Ou Out Yonder 15.00 42-54-55 Southern Comfort HM 66 4.00

27 Ovation HC 68 Net 35.00 7-48 Southern Heritage HC 66 12.50

40 Southern Triumph 17.50

15-28-58 Pacifica 12.00 41 Spring Waltz 15.00

45 Panoramic HC 68 Net 20.00 15-29-59 Star Burst HM 68 10.00

4-4-20 Pacific Waters HC 65 10.00 16-59 Study in Black HM 69 20.00

44-54 Pacific Waters HC 65 10.00 8-23-43 Sun Miracle 7.50
46 Pacific Sands 15.00 48 Sun Miracle 7.50
24 Parisian Blue HM 66 5.00 63 Sunny Splendor HM 67 5.00
30 Pawnee Pride HM 69 17.50 24-42 Sunsite HM 65 6.00
21-63 Peace Patrol HM 65 5.00 6-20-46 Super Clow HM 68 12.00
5-21-39 Pebbles AM 68 3.00 48 Super Clow HM 68 12.00
22-39 Pink Ballet Net 20.00 58 Suva 12.50
7-22-43 Pink Fringe HM 68 17.50 4-5-17 Swahili HM 66 10.00
45 Pink Fringe HM 68 17.50 49-56 Swahili AM 69 10.00
16-16-56 Pink Horizon HM 69 12.00

58 Pink Horizon HM 69 12.00 63 Taste of Honey HM 67 8.00
15-49 Pink Taffeta HM 69 20.00 16-48-58 Tinsel Town HM 68 20.00
26-40 Pipes of Pan HM 64 5.00 15-59 Tis Midnight 15.00
49 Pomolita 15.00 30 Top Billing 20.00
27-39 Pompano Peach HM 64 3.00 45 Touche HC 68 25.00

27 Pongee Lace HM 63 3.00 26 Tropic Blue 5.00

16-57 Prairie Skies HC 66 15.00 17-57 Tropic Isle HM 66 ^5.00
25-42-61 Prince Indigo AM 67 5.00 46 ' Tropic Sun H-63-44A Yello- 'Yest

42-48 Punchline HM 69 20.00 (Hamblen) S \

wi.5025-43 Tyrolean Blue HM 65 ^

30 Quetta HM 69 20.00 24-61 Tuxedo HM 69 ^ 6.00
15-59 Quiet Night 15.00 15-59 Tycoons Cold HM 69 3.00

16-55 Tijuana Brass HM 68 10.00

6-7-20-23 Radiant Apogee AM 69 10.00 28 Vaudeville 20.00

43-45-46-49 Radiant Apogee AM 69 10.00 16-58 Vitafire HM 69 12.00

9-15-23 Radiant Light HM 66 8.00

15-46-58 Radiant Sun HM 69 17.50 15-58 Wandering Rainbow HM 66 15.00

27 Rainbow Gold AM 62 2.50 16 War Lord HM 69 Net 17.50

41 Regalaire HC 68 Net 15.00 29-36-60 Wenatchee Skies HM 64 3.50

29-38 Regal Ruffling HM 65 2.50 15-22-58 Wenatchee Valley HM 66 15.00

26 Restless Wave HM 68 25.00 15-59 West Coast HM 69 15.00

16-58 Ribbons of Blue 12.50 49 Western Host HM 69 20.00

29-45 Roseanne HM 66 10.00 15-29 White King HM 68 5.00
26 Rose O'Day HC 61 5.00 43-44-45 White Taffeta HM 67 12.00

8-47 Royal Gold AM 69 17.50 29-36 Wild Ginger AM 65 2.00

15-58 Royal Heritage HM 69 20.00 3-18-55 Wild Mustang HM 67 15.00

6-20-44 Royal Touch HM 68 12.00 9-23-43 Wild Peacock HM 65 5.00

47 Wild Peacock HM 65 5.00
15-40 Saffron Robe HM 69 30.00 29 Wintry Night HM 68 7.50

48-59 Saffron Robe HM 69 30.00

17-56 Samoan Holiday 15.00 44 6-12 Blended Line (Thompson) Guest

15-28-58 San Leandro HM 69 15.00 44 66-161 Camelot Rose Sib to Cimar- Guest

15-59 Sapphire Fuzz HM 68 20.00 ron Strip
27 Sapphire Shore HC 68 25.00

3-5-19 Seaborne HM 66 7.50

45-54-54 Seaborne HM 66 7.50



TERMS OF SALE

Dealers: We do not issue a wholesale list, but will be glad to quote prices on
your want list.

Minimum wholesale order $10.00 plus tax and postage.

Discounts: All iris are one half list except the net ones. Texas residents must
add 4 1/4 % sales tax. If you add sufficient postage we will more than

repay you with extra iris. We start shipping in late June and will continue as
long as stock lasts. We recommend early planting, especially to our friends in
northern and eastern states. If you have never given us an order — try us --
you will be glad you did.

VISITORS WELCOME ANYTIME. Peak Bloom: April 15 - 25

SUPER BARGAIN

If you want a super bargain just send us the amount you wish to spend,
from $10.00 to $500.00, leave the selection to me. I will personally
see that you get from 3 to 5 times catalog value. They will be good
iris - selected from the ones that I have a good stock of. All will
be correctly labeled.

You pay postage on this offer.

SURPLUS SALE

After June 15 we will know what our surplus will be. If you can use five
'dr more of a kind, please, write for a list. It will be more than just a bargain.

If you like daylilies and live within three or four hundred miles of us,
e think it would be worth while to drive to see our seedlings. They are not just

field run, but are a careful selection that should please most anyone. They will
sell at the garden from $1.00 per clump up.

WE MUST HAVE YOUR ZIP CODE NUMBER.

Guarantee I: Prices are based on strong, single divisions that should bloom the
first year, but since garden conditions and skills vary widely we can make

no guarantee as to growth or bloom. We include gift plants with your order - depend
ing on varieties and amount of order. On orders under $10.00, please send $1.00 to
help cover packaging and postage.

REASONS FOR BUYING FROM BURGE

First:

Second:

Third:

Fourth:

Fifth:

Sixth:

We have extra nice rhyzomes - some of the nicest we have seen.

We sell at one half list price - this is a cash discount and we give
extra beside.

We hand dig all orders - none are machine dug and most are shipped tlie day
they are dug. Thus, assuring the freshest plants possible.

We have a small garden. It is treated as a garden not as a field. We
know our plants and our customers are people - not just order numbers.

Most of the iris we list have received national honors in the last year or

two. There is no junk or oldies.

There are lots of other reasons. ' Ah"order from us will reaveal them.
Do try us.
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